FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 7-10-98 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-15-1998	NI VIII I COMPANIE AND COMPANIE	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissione	100765521	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Butterkist Limited		Name: Nabisco, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Internal Address: Legal Dept.	
		Street Address: 7 Campus Drive	
☐ Corporation-State  X型 Other Jamaican Corporation		City: Parsippany State: NJ ZIP: 07054	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ New Jersey ☐ Corporation-State ☐ New Jersey ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Æ Assignment ☐ Merger			
<ul><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Other</li></ul>	☐ Change of Name	Other	
Execution Date: June 29, 1998		is attached:    Yes   No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Application number(s) or patent number (s) and patent number (s).	umber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		BUTTERKIST, RN 1,833,981	
Additional numbers attached? 그 Yes Ö No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Steven H. Hartman			
Internal Address: Nabisco, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 £	
P.O. Box 311		□ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 7 Campus Dr.	ive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Parsippany State:	NJ <b>ZIP:</b> 07054-0311	14-0160, Order No.2201	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached appear a true copy of	
Steven H. Hartman  Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
. tallie of a coord organis	Total aumber of pages including a	aver sheet attachments and documents 3	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK**

WHEREAS the party whose full name, address and description are set out in Item

1 of the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the Assignor") is the owner and registered proprietor

of the trade mark listed in Item 3 of the Schedule hereto

AND WHEREAS the party whose full name, address and description are set out in Item 2 of the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said trade mark

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of

(the receipt of which sum the Assignor hereby

acknowledges) the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS to the Assignee the whole right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said trade mark and in and to the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trade mark is used and all other rights which the said Assignor has heretofore enjoyed thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have caused their respective

common seals to be hereunto affixed this 29 day of

day of

1998

SIGNED by Effer - h & ferrest duly authorised representative for and on behalf of **BUTTERKIST LIMITED** in the presence of:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0150 Kin

SIGNED by
duly authorised representative for and on
behalf of NABISCO INC.
in the presence of:-

let ful

RECORDED: 07/10/1998

John Mul

## **SCHEDULE**

1. Assignor: **BUTTERKIST LIMITED,** a company duly incorporated under the laws of Jamaica and having its registered office at 7-9 Harbour Street in the City and Parish of Kingston, Jamaica.

2. Assignee: NABISCO INC., a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, whose trade and business office is at 7 Campus Drive, Parsippany, N.J. 07054, United States of America.

 3.
 Trade Mark
 No.
 Class
 Country

 BUTTERKIST
 1,833,981
 30
 USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0151

